
Ruby Lang Division 2
Calgary Mountaineers Calgary Chill

Edmonton Warriors

Saskatchewan Swat
Winnipeg Gryphons Quebec

MASTER CARD CENTRE LONG BRANCH ARENA

TIME GM. # VISITORS SCORE HOME SCORE Time GM. # VISITORS SCORE HOME SCORE
Tues. Aug 17 Tues. Aug. 17

11:00 AM 2 Saskatchewan 13 Winnipeg 7 10:30 AM 1 7 Edmonton 5
3:00 PM 4 17 Onondaga 3 1:30 PM 3 4 Calgary Chill 7
7:30 PM OPENING CEREMONIES 4:30 PM 5 22 1
8:00 PM 6 Quebec 11 15

Wed. Aug 18 Wed. Aug 18
11:00 AM 8 7 8 10:00 AM 7 13 Saskatchewan 4
2:00 PM 10 5 Winnipeg 3 1:00 PM 9 Calgary Chill 6 Edmonton 8
5:00 PM 12 7 3 4:00 PM 11 Saskatchewan 12 Onondaga 14
8:00 PM 14 12 5 7:00 PM 13 7 Quebec 6

Thurs Aug 19 Thurs Aug 19
11:00 AM 16 Quebec 7 5 10:00 AM 15 Saskatchewan 4 17

2:00 PM 18 5 Calgary Chill 3 1:00 PM 17 Winnipeg 4 16
5:00 PM 20 Edmonton 6 Quebec 5 4:00 PM 19 14 1
8:00 PM 22 Calgary Chill 3 10 7:00 PM 21 Onondaga 16 Winnipeg 13

Fri. Aug 20 Fri. Aug. 20
11:00 AM 23 Onondaga 9 16 10:00 AM 24 6 Edmonton 9

2:00 PM 25 Saskatchewan 13 5 1:00 PM 26 11 6
5:00 PM 27 Winnipeg 4 18 4:00 PM 27 Quebec 5 Calgary Chill 7
8:00 PM 29 Edmonton 5 8 7:00 PM 29 5 Onondaga 16

Sat Aug 21 Sat. Aug. 21
10:00 AM 32 QUEBEC 8 MONCTON 1 10:00 AM 31 WINNIPEG 5 NOVA SCOTIA 14
1:00 PM 34 KAMLOOPS VENOM 7 ONONDAGA 5 1:00 PM 33 CALGARY MOUNTAINEERS 7 EDMONTON 3
4:00 PM 35 SASKATCHEWAN 10 QUEBEC 3 4:00 PM 36 CALGARY CHILL 10 NOVA SCOTIA 9(OT)
7:00 PM 37 MIMICO 8 CAL MOUNTAINEERS 5 7:00 PM 38 HALTON HILLS 11 KAMLOOPS 2

TOURNAMENT ALL STAR TEAM
Sun. Aug. 22 MASTERCARD - CHAMPIONSHIP SUNDAY GOAL TEAM QUEBEC

10:00 AM 39 SASKATCHEWAN 5 CALGARY CHILL 6 Tier 2 Champs Matt Saunders PLAYER SASKATCHEWAN 
1:00 PM 40 KAMLOOPS 8 CALGARY MTNRS 3 Bronze Medal PLAYER CALGARY CHILL
4:00 PM 41 MIMICO 3 HALTON HILLS 4 PLAYER CALGARY MOUNTAINEERS
6:00 PM CLOSING CEREMONIES Bradley Gabriel PLAYER ONONDAGA REDHAWKS

TOURNAMENT MVP Ethan O'Connor PLAYER HALTON HILLS BULLDOGS
PLAYER MIMICO MOUNTAINEERS Tyler French PLAYER KAMLOOPS VENOM

2010 FOUNDERS TOURNAMENT - Mimico, ON
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2010 Founders Cup Round-Robin Team Stats
Team W L T G GPG Avg SOG SOG Avg PP PPG PP%

Halton Hills Bulldogs 5 0 0 73 14.60 168 33.60 0 0 0.00
Mimico 5 0 0 56 11.20 111 22.20 0 0 0.00

Calgary Mountaineers 4 1 0 70 14.00 86 17.20 9 2 0.22
Kamloops 4 1 0 33 6.60 41 8.20 10 2 0.20

Onondaga Redhawks 3 2 0 58 11.60 70 14.00 8 6 0.75
Edmonton 3 2 0 33 6.60 0 0.00 11 1 0.09

Saskatchewan Swat 2 3 0 46 9.20 57 11.40 17 3 0.18
Calgary Chill 2 3 0 26 5.20 0 0.00 14 3 0.21

Winnipeg 1 4 0 42 8.40 127 25.40 0 0 0.00
Quebec 1 4 0 34 6.80 97 19.40 3 1 0.33

Nova Scotia Schooners 0 5 0 27 5.40 126 25.20 0 0 0.00
Moncton 0 5 0 18 3.60 38 7.60 0 0 0

Cormier Division 
Team Team W L T PTS Division
Halton Hills Halton 5 0 0 10 5-0-0
Calgary Mountaineers CALG 4 1 0 8 4-1-0
Onondaga Ononda 3 2 0 6 3-2-0
Saskatchewan SASK 2 3 0 4 2-3-0
Winnipeg WINN 1 4 0 2 1-4-0
Moncton MONCT 0 5 0 0 0-5-0

Lang Divison 
Team Team W L T PTS Division
Mimico MIMICO 5 0 0 10 5-0-0
Kamloops KAMLPS 4 1 0 8 4-1-0
Edmonton EDMTN 3 2 0 6 3-2-0
Calgary Chill CALG 2 3 0 4 2-3-0
Quebec Quebec 1 4 0 2 1-4-0
Nova Scotia NVSCT 0 5 0 0 0-5-0

Player Stats
# 
 

Name 
 

Team 
 

GP 
 

G 
 

A 
 

PTS 
 

PP 
 

SH 
 

PIM 
 

MVP 
 

19 Brendan Muise MIMICO 5 18 12 30 0 0 8 1
10 Edmond Cathers Ononda 5 9 16 25 0 0 4 0
11 Bradley Gabriel Ononda 5 11 11 22 0 0 8 0
14 Jack Spallone Ononda 5 12 9 21 0 0 4 0
13 Nic Grasby Halton 5 2 18 20 0 0 4 0
19 Matt Besplug CALG 5 8 10 18 0 0 2 0
66 Sam Bacon CALG 5 10 8 18 0 0 6 0
15 Brett Morrison WINN 5 10 8 18 0 0 6 1
32 Shane Scott Halton 4 8 9 17 0 0 4 0
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18 Zach Hill MIMICO 5 8 8 16 0 0 18 0
25 Phillip Chilakos CALG 5 5 10 15 0 0 16 0
17 Tyler LeBlanc MIMICO 5 5 10 15 0 0 8 0
8 Paul Nicholson WINN 5 6 9 15 0 0 2 1
2 David Lehman EDMTN 5 8 6 14 0 0 26 0
10 Brandon Stuebing WINN 5 9 5 14 0 0 6 1
10 Dylan Gilbert Halton 4 7 6 13 0 0 12 0
96 Tyler French KAMLPS 5 7 6 13 0 0 2 0
17 Quinn Smith KAMLPS 5 4 9 13 0 0 10 0
16 Alex Duquette Quebec 5 1 12 13 0 0 12 0
19 Joe Leleune NVSCT 5 5 7 12 0 0 16 0
15 Thomas Bruton CALG 5 4 8 12 0 0 6 0
10 Mitch Grant CALG 5 5 7 12 0 0 0 0
21 Craig Warren CALG 5 6 6 12 0 0 4 0
2 Adam Saunders SASK 5 8 4 12 0 0 6 0
3 Ward Spencer SASK 4 5 7 12 0 0 0 0
11 Peter Laidlaw Halton 5 6 6 12 0 0 2 0
17 Christophe Perron Quebec 5 7 5 12 0 0 10 1
42 Kevin MacRory MIMICO 4 4 8 12 0 0 2 0
13 Drew Seline WINN 5 5 7 12 0 0 6 1
14 TJ Monkman WINN 5 6 6 12 0 0 0 0
40 Mike Tyrrell CALG 5 8 3 11 0 0 19 0
10 Connor Buchanan SASK 5 6 5 11 0 0 2 0

17 Michael 
MacDonald Halton 4 5 6 11 0 0 4 0

22 Andrew MacKay Quebec 5 6 5 11 0 0 6 0
9 Simon Winquist Quebec 5 3 8 11 0 0 4 0
3 Cree Cathers Ononda 5 4 7 11 0 0 2 0
7 Cody Brown CALG 5 1 9 10 0 0 8 0
13 Ulysses Toulouse SASK 5 6 4 10 0 0 4 0
66 Justin Reid Halton 4 3 7 10 0 0 14 0
7 Vincent Morin Quebec 5 5 5 10 0 0 12 0
97 KJ MacNeil MONCT 5 3 7 10 0 0 4 0
5 Cameron Simpson Ononda 5 3 7 10 0 0 0 0
7 Taylor Stitski MIMICO 4 1 9 10 0 0 8 0
22 Andrew Bennett MIMICO 5 5 5 10 0 0 0 0
20 Ossie Long CALG 4 1 8 9 0 0 4 0
11 Regan Harding SASK 4 1 8 9 0 0 6 0
64 Pat Henry CALG 5 7 2 9 0 0 2 0
66 Curtis Yates CALG 5 8 1 9 0 0 0 0
77 Tyler Weber MIMICO 4 5 4 9 0 0 2 0
24 Connort Lyonis Ononda 4 6 3 9 0 0 2 0

9 Marshall Just EDMTN 4 3 6 9 0 0 4 0
10 Chris Britton EDMTN 5 4 5 9 0 0 12 0
18 Paden Holt EDMTN 5 4 5 9 0 0 4 0
16 Steven Schorn CALG 5 4 4 8 0 0 4 0
8 Ben Saklofsky KAMLPS 4 5 3 8 0 0 4 0
12 Mark Vradenburg SASK 5 5 3 8 0 0 6 0
4 Matt Saunders SASK 5 4 4 8 0 0 4 0
77 Keegan Witton Halton 3 5 3 8 0 0 8 0
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55 Drew Micholuk CALG 5 1 7 8 0 0 6 0
39 Mike Klotz CALG 5 3 5 8 0 0 4 0
6 Jeremy Vautour MONCT 5 5 3 8 0 0 4 1
15 Pat Doherty MONCT 5 3 5 8 0 0 6 0
9 Andy Jamieson Ononda 5 3 5 8 0 0 8 0
93 Joey Poppe Ononda 5 2 6 8 0 0 2 0
19 Thomas Sterparn EDMTN 5 1 7 8 0 0 4 0
19 Kody Lyons Halton 4 3 4 7 0 0 6 0
12 Ian McShane NVSCT 5 4 3 7 0 0 2 0
5 Ryan Morris NVSCT 5 5 2 7 0 0 17 0
14 Zippy Tyrrell CALG 4 3 4 7 0 0 2 0
12 Nik Matwijszyn Halton 4 1 6 7 0 0 14 0
16 Tyler Ferreira Halton 4 2 5 7 0 0 2 0
15 Michael Licata Halton 4 2 5 7 0 0 0 0
23 Curtis Singleton Quebec 5 5 2 7 0 0 0 0

11 Jean-Guillaume 
Thouin Quebec 4 3 4 7 0 0 21 0

55 Scott Bird MIMICO 5 4 3 7 0 0 2 0
3 Jordan Dance Halton 3 4 2 6 0 0 16 0
4 Justin Rasmussen Halton 4 2 4 6 0 0 2 0
11 Steven Jarrell CALG 5 1 5 6 0 0 4 0
67 Cody Friesen CALG 5 4 2 6 0 0 4 0
44 Nick Albers CALG 5 3 3 6 0 0 10 0
9 Mike Henry KAMLPS 3 1 5 6 0 0 0 0
15 Brendan Boyle SASK 5 3 3 6 0 0 22 0
25 Jayson Crawford Halton 5 3 3 6 0 0 4 0
21 Ethan O'Connor Halton 4 3 3 6 0 0 0 0
7 Leland deLangley Halton 4 3 3 6 0 0 2 0
7 James Holms Ononda 5 1 5 6 0 0 0 0
15 Matthew Bennett MIMICO 4 1 5 6 0 0 11 0
12 Jacob Kinnear WINN 5 1 5 6 0 0 2 0
10 Mason Geldart NVSCT 5 2 3 5 0 0 42 0
17 David Worbets CALG 5 3 2 5 0 0 0 0
11 Riley Donahue KAMLPS 5 2 3 5 0 0 6 0
7 Kent Porter SASK 4 2 3 5 0 0 4 0
22 Clark DeGeer Halton 5 2 3 5 0 0 13 0
14 Seth Laidlaw Halton 4 1 4 5 0 0 0 0
24 Kevin Jenkins Halton 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 0
19 Aubrey Burt MONCT 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0
22 Orris Edwards Ononda 5 3 2 5 0 0 46 0
14 Tyler Campbell MIMICO 5 1 4 5 0 0 20 0
8 Adam Phillips EDMTN 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0
22 Evan Faris WINN 5 0 5 5 0 0 4 0

9 Bradley Kri Halton 4 1 3 4 0 0 8 0
20 Jeremy Thomas NVSCT 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 0
18 Ryan Fougere NVSCT 5 2 2 4 0 0 2 0

9 Alexandr 
Stabenow NVSCT 5 1 3 4 0 0 0 0

77 Austin Biggar CALG 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0
18 Steven Borden KAMLPS 5 2 2 4 0 0 2 0
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20 Brett Fleming KAMLPS 5 2 2 4 0 0 2 0
21 Rob Peterson KAMLPS 5 0 4 4 0 0 8 0
14 Cody Folsted SASK 5 1 3 4 0 0 10 0
2 Matt Sargent Halton 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0

6 Guy-Phillippe 
Bernier Quebec 5 0 4 4 0 0 10 0

24 Jordan Felker CALG 5 2 2 4 0 0 4 0
93 Darren Andre CALG 5 1 3 4 0 0 4 0
14 Rick Canning MONCT 5 0 4 4 0 0 6 0
18 Edmond Williams Ononda 5 2 2 4 0 0 2 0
16 Steven Striowski WINN 5 1 3 4 0 0 0 0
6 Tyler Leeming NVSCT 5 3 0 3 0 0 4 0
11 Adam Desrochers NVSCT 5 1 2 3 0 0 6 0
3 Jimmy Latin KAMLPS 4 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
22 Ryland DeRose KAMLPS 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
21 Logan McMurtry SASK 4 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
6 Connor Sellars Halton 3 1 2 3 0 0 2 0

14 Olivier 
Damphousse Quebec 5 0 3 3 0 0 6 0

18 Raphael Begin-
Leclerc Quebec 4 2 1 3 0 0 2 0

54 Mark Mitchell CALG 5 2 1 3 0 0 20 0
4 David Limbouris Ononda 5 0 3 3 0 0 6 0
13 Brandon Hill MIMICO 5 1 2 3 0 0 2 0
33 Cal Kitson MIMICO 4 0 3 3 0 0 26 0
3 Chad Gendall EDMTN 5 1 2 3 0 0 14 0
12 Andrew Stobbe EDMTN 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
9 Brett Allen WINN 5 1 2 3 0 0 2 0
11 Mat White WINN 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 0

44 Brendan 
MacDonald Halton 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

12 Alex Mayer Quebec 4 0 2 2 0 0 17 0
13 R.J. Lawrence NVSCT 5 0 2 2 0 0 4 0
17 Mark Faulkenham NVSCT 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 Josh Proulx NVSCT 3 0 2 2 0 0 11 0
12 Eric Hamilton CALG 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
16 Jamie Forster KAMLPS 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
6 Zach Bruneau KAMLPS 5 1 1 2 0 0 8 0
7 Chase McLeod KAMLPS 4 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
12 Tyler Reid KAMLPS 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Frei SASK 4 1 1 2 0 0 2 0

5 Bryton 
Thorarinsson SASK 3 1 1 2 0 0 4 0

22 Brett Kealey SASK 4 1 1 2 0 0 6 0

--- BENCH 
PENALTY Halton 4 0 2 2 0 0 2 0

--- BENCH 
PENALTY Quebec 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 0

92 Dakotah Garant CALG 5 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
16 Josh Barrick MIMICO 3 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
21 Chris Foran MONCT 4 1 1 2 0 0 4 0
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20 David Carr MONCT 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 John Alyward Ononda 5 1 1 2 0 0 4 0
44 Travis Karpak Ononda 5 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
21 Bryan Glavine MIMICO 5 1 1 2 0 0 4 0
44 Garrett Daly MIMICO 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
7 Thomas Chibri EDMTN 5 0 2 2 0 0 8 0
15 David Duncombe EDMTN 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 Patrick Calver EDMTN 4 1 1 2 0 0 4 0
23 Colin Waugh EDMTN 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
23 Jesse Smith WINN 5 1 1 2 0 0 22 0
4 Jesse Francis KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

19 Alexis Gagnon-
Dolbec Quebec 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 Zacharie Winquist Quebec 4 0 1 1 0 0 6 0
33 Ryan Clunan Ononda 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
29 Tom Marsh CALG 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
39 Luke Trimble CALG 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
33 Eliott Johnston CALG 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Brandon Pittman KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Martin Stephen NVSCT 5 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
16 Ryan Fowler NVSCT 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
88 Shawn Gallant CALG 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Trenton Roll CALG 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Colten DeFrias KAMLPS 4 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
46 Brett DeFrias KAMLPS 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
10 Kyle McBratney KAMLPS 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
8 Levi Dzyidak SASK 3 1 0 1 0 0 6 0
18 Jordan Rooney SASK 4 0 1 1 0 0 6 0
19 Sheldon Mahar SASK 4 1 0 1 0 0 6 0
20 Matt Ronn SASK 4 0 1 1 0 0 7 0

2 Jean-Michel 
Bernier Quebec 3 0 1 1 0 0 4 0

21 Darroch Gilbert Quebec 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0

20 Charles-Etienne 
Larose-Hamelin Quebec 5 0 1 1 0 0 4 0

72 Ross Straarup CALG 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
98 Mark Oscienny CALG 5 0 1 1 2 0 9 0
88 Alexander Saks CALG 5 1 0 1 0 0 15 0
44 Derek Patterson CALG 5 0 1 1 0 0 20 0
47 Kyle Patterson CALG 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

-- BENCH 
PENALTY CALG 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

-- BENCH 
PENALTY MIMICO 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

12 Brian MacRory MIMICO 3 0 1 1 0 0 14 0
22 Dylan Dunphy MONCT 5 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
2 Kevin Winter MONCT 4 0 1 1 0 0 6 0
25 FX Shea MONCT 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

--- BENCH 
PENALTY MONCT 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

25 Andrew Buckshot Ononda 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
--- Bench Penalty Ononda 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
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8 Greg Phillips MIMICO 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
5 Chris Buckley EDMTN 5 1 0 1 0 0 8 0
2 Jeff Chenier WINN 5 1 0 1 0 0 4 0
5 Mark Monsigneur WINN 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 Justin Herold WINN 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Dylan Vince WINN 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
25 Kyle Gunn KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carl Rodrigue Quebec 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
17 Brian Phillips Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Brandon Planck Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Dillon Stecyk CALG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Riley Caldwell KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Liam Hagerty KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Jeremy 
McNaughton NVSCT 4 0 0 0 0 0 27 0

14 Matt Dunbar NVSCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Malcolm 
Westhaver NVSCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

4 Dan Johnston NVSCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 0
21 Josh Vincent NVSCT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----
-

BENCH 
PENALTY NVSCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

---- BENCH 
PLAYER CALG 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

--- BENCH 
PLAYER SASK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Chris Chase KAMLPS 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

-- BENCH 
PENALTY KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Regan Freimanis SASK 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
24 Devan Campbell SASK 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
6 Chris Sokalofsky SASK 4 0 0 0 0 0 23 0
35/
9 Nick Williams SASK 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

16 Matthew Tweedie MONCT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91 Kevin Wilson MONCT 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-- Bench Penalty Halton 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
13 Chris Ebsworth Quebec 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

5 Stephane 
Alexandre-Dufour Quebec 5 0 0 0 0 0 17 0

15 Miguel Raymond Quebec 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 0
25 Jordan Salois Quebec 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 0
8 Scott Beattie Quebec 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
89 Trevor Cyr CALG 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
77 Riley Simister CALG 5 0 0 0 0 0 22 0
84 Tyler Patterson CALG 5 0 0 0 0 0 18 0
45 Brad Hagen CALG 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Ray Banister CALG 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

-- BENCH 
PENALTY EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Zach Huff EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
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23 Alex Mclure MONCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
10 Mitch Murphy MONCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
93 Michael Mclure MONCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
11 Brandon Fahey MONCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
27 Brandon Clark MONCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
9 Nick Fowler MONCT 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Colton Tarbell Ononda 5 0 0 0 0 0 22 0
66 Ian Farley Ononda 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
23 Jordan Pavic MIMICO 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
25 Jason MacDonald MIMICO 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
24 Will Brosek MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Shawn Browne MIMICO 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

11 Connor Campbell MIMICO 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
16 Ben Snider EDMTN 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
6 Hugh Saunderson EDMTN 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
24 Brett LaRiviere EDMTN 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dillon Fortner EDMTN 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
25 Chris Chysyk EDMTN 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
14 Nick Reed EDMTN 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tyler VanAlstyne WINN 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Bradley Madsen WINN 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

---- BENCH 
PENALTY WINN 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Cole Seline WINN 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 0
18 Brent Talling WINN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Kelson Panteluk WINN 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0

Goalie Stats
#            Goalie                                   Team     GP   W    L    T   GA       Min    GAA    SV    SV%     SOG

00 Ryan Kelly Halton 5 2 0 0 4 86 0.00 36 .900 40
1 Dustin Hanzelka Halton 5 1 0 0 6 94 0.00 50 .893 56
29 Steve Mathers MIMICO 1 0 0 0 5 60 0.00 35 .875 40
22 Grant Wannamaker NVSCT 4 0 1 0 12 105 0.00 65 .844 77
30 Tanner Serwatkewich CALG 4 1 1 0 7 68 6.18 34 .829 41
1 Nicholas Meigs Quebec 3 0 1 0 20 120 0.00 90 .818 110
29 Matt Rhoden WINN 5 0 2 0 19 83 0.00 65 .774 84
00 Jake Dietrich CALG 4 3 0 0 10 112 0.00 29 .744 39
1 Kanathonson Horn-David Ononda 4 0 2 0 19 66 0.00 53 .736 72
1 Bryce Kelly WINN 5 1 0 0 18 97 0.00 49 .731 67
30 Mitchell Hannigan NVSCT 5 0 2 0 22 133 9.92 43 .662 65
35 Joe Tallis MIMICO 3 2 0 0 17 120 0.00 29 .630 46
1 Jonathan Fetsch SASK 4 1 2 0 23 133 10.38 19 .452 42
00 Lakota Crouse Ononda 5 2 0 0 31 174 0.00 23 .426 54
35 Andrew Copeland KAMLPS 5 4 0 0 21 240 5.25 15 .417 36
2 Colten DeFrias KAMLPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
92 Dakotah Garant CALG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
30 Leland Labrecque EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
35/9 Nick Williams SASK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
1 Mitch Horsman KAMLPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
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1/35 Tanner Fetch SASK 4 0 1 0 16 107 8.97 -16 .000 0
00 Samuel Verville Quebec 5 0 2 0 12 66 10.91 -12 .000 0
00 Dylan Bachmeier CALG 4 1 1 0 12 155 4.65 -12 .000 0
11 Mac Southgate CALG 4 0 2 0 15 85 10.59 -15 .000 0
30 Eric Penney MIMICO 4 2 0 0 5 120 2.50 -5 .000 0
1 Spencer Stobbe EDMTN 5 2 2 0 26 240 6.50 -26 .000 0
41 Tristan Aguinaga MONCT 4 0 3 0 39 136 0.00 -4 0.11 35
90 Chris Soucie MONCT 5 0 1 0 26 104 0.00 -11 0.73 15
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                                                                 www.founderscup2010.com

2010 Founders Cup Playoff Team Stats
Team W L T G GPG Avg SOG SOG Avg PP PPG PP%

Calgary Mountaineers 1 1 0 12 6.00 34 17.00 0 0 0.00
Edmonton Warriors 0 1 0 3 3.00 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Halton Hills Bulldogs 2 0 0 15 7.50 65 32.50 0 0 0.00
Kamloops Venom 1 1 0 9 4.50 37 18.50 0 0 0.00

Mimico Mountaineers 1 1 0 11 5.50 83 41.50 0 0 0.00
Onondaga Redhawks 0 1 0 5 5.00 54 54.00 0 0 0.00

1st and 2nd  RECIEVE A 1ST ROUND BYE
QUARTER FINALS SEMI-FINALS FOUNDERS CUP FINAL

1        Halton Hill      11     

4        Kamloops        2     

FINAL
1   Halton      4     

 2 Mimico 3

FINAL

4       Kamloops     7     

5       Ononda        5     

FINAL

3        Calgary         7     

6        Edmontom     3     

FINAL

3   Calgary      5     

2   MIMICO     8  

FINAL

2010 Founders Cup Playoff Player Stats
# 
 

Name 
 

Team 
 

GP 
 

G 
 

A 
 

PTS 
 

PP 
 

SH 
 

PIM 
 

MVP 
 

17 Quinn Smith KAMLPS 2 1 4 5 0 0 0 0
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32 Shane Scott Halton 2 3 2 5 0 0 0 0
17 Tyler LeBlanc MIMICO 2 1 4 5 0 0 0 0
67 Cody Friesen CALG 2 4 0 4 0 0 2 0
16 Steven Schorn CALG 2 0 4 4 0 0 2 0
3 Jordan Dance Halton 2 3 1 4 0 0 14 0
13 Nic Grasby Halton 2 0 4 4 0 0 2 0
7 Taylor Stitski MIMICO 2 3 1 4 0 0 2 0
3 Cree Cathers Ononda 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
11 Bradley Gabriel Ononda 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
15 Thomas Bruton CALG 2 0 3 3 0 0 2 0
25 Phillip Chilakos CALG 2 1 2 3 0 0 2 0
18 Steven Borden KAMLPS 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
96 Tyler French KAMLPS 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
14 Seth Laidlaw Halton 2 0 3 3 0 0 2 0
10 Dylan Gilbert Halton 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0
17 Michael MacDonald Halton 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
15 Matthew Bennett MIMICO 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
18 Zach Hill MIMICO 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
19 Brendan Muise MIMICO 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
10 Edmond Cathers Ononda 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
14 Jack Spallone Ononda 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
22 Orris Edwards Ononda 1 1 1 2 0 0 5 0
10 Mitch Grant CALG 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
7 Cody Brown CALG 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
44 Nick Albers CALG 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
66 Sam Bacon CALG 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
9 Mike Henry KAMLPS 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
44 Brendan MacDonald Halton 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
19 Kody Lyons Halton 2 1 1 2 0 0 4 0
21 Ethan O'Connor Halton 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
15 Michael Licata Halton 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
14 Tyler Campbell MIMICO 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
16 Josh Barrick MIMICO 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 0
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22 Andrew Bennett MIMICO 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
42 Kevin MacRory MIMICO 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 John Alyward Ononda 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
9 Andy Jamieson Ononda 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
7 James Holms Ononda 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Patrick Calver EDMTN 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Marshall Just EDMTN 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Chris Britton EDMTN 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 David Lehman EDMTN 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
18 Paden Holt EDMTN 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
19 Thomas Sterparn EDMTN 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Eric Hamilton CALG 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
77 Austin Biggar CALG 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Craig Warren CALG 2 0 1 1 0 0 6 0
19 Matt Besplug CALG 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Colten DeFrias KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

3 Jimmy Latin KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
16 Jamie Forster KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
46 Brett DeFrias KAMLPS 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
20 Brett Fleming KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
7 Chase McLeod KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
6 Zach Bruneau KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
22 Ryland DeRose KAMLPS 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Riley Donahue KAMLPS 2 1 0 1 0 0 4 0
10 Kyle McBratney KAMLPS 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
25 Jayson Crawford Halton 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Clark DeGeer Halton 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
16 Tyler Ferreira Halton 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Leland deLangley Halton 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
-- BENCH PENALTY MIMICO 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Cal Kitson MIMICO 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0
77 Tyler Weber MIMICO 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
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9 Shawn Browne MIMICO 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Brandon Hill MIMICO 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
27 Riley Caldwell KAMLPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
14 Brandon Pittman KAMLPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jesse Francis KAMLPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Rob Peterson KAMLPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ben Saklofsky KAMLPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Andrew Buckshot Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Ian Farley Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 David Limbouris Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
24 Connort Lyonis Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Colton Tarbell Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Edmond Williams Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
--- Bench Penalty Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Travis Karpak Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Brandon Planck Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cameron Simpson Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
93 Joey Poppe Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
33 Ryan Clunan Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Brian Phillips Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Thomas Chibri EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Duncombe EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Adam Phillips EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
6 Hugh Saunderson EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Colin Waugh EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-- BENCH PENALTY EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chris Buckley EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
24 Brett LaRiviere EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chad Gendall EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
20 Dillon Fortner EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
12 Andrew Stobbe EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Chris Chysyk EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven Jarrell CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
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---- BENCH PLAYER CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

29 Tom Marsh CALG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Shawn Gallant CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Luke Trimble CALG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 David Worbets CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mike Tyrrell CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Trenton Roll CALG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Zippy Tyrrell CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Dillon Stecyk CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ossie Long CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Joe Colborne CALG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Eliott Johnston CALG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chris Chase KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kyle Gunn KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Liam Hagerty KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-- BENCH PENALTY KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tyler Reid KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bradley Kri Halton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Matt Sargent Halton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
--- BENCH PENALTY Halton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Keegan Witton Halton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nik Matwijszyn Halton 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
24 Kevin Jenkins Halton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-- Bench Penalty Halton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Justin Rasmussen Halton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Connor Sellars Halton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Justin Reid Halton 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
11 Peter Laidlaw Halton 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
21 Bryan Glavine MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Pavic MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jason MacDonald MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Will Brosek MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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8 Greg Phillips MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Scott Bird MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Garrett Daly MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Connor Campbell MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brian MacRory MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Goalie Stats

#             NAME                           TEAM                GP            W            L             T             GA               MIN               GAA            SV               SV%      SOG

30 Eric Penney MIMICO 2 1 1 0 9 138 0.00 90 .909 99
00 Ryan Kelly Halton 2 2 0 0 4 78 0.00 34 .895 38
00 Lakota Crouse Ononda 1 0 1 0 7 60 0.00 30 .811 37
35 Andrew Copeland KAMLPS 2 1 1 0 13 95 0.00 41 .759 54
00 Jake Dietrich CALG 2 1 1 0 11 120 5.50 34 .756 45
1 Kanathonson Horn-David Ononda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
1 Spencer Stobbe EDMTN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
30 Leland Labrecque EDMTN 1 0 1 0 7 60 7.00 -7 .000 0
30 Tanner Serwatkewich CALG 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
1 Mitch Horsman KAMLPS 2 0 0 0 3 25 0.00 -3 .000 0
1 Dustin Hanzelka Halton 2 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 -1 .000 0
29 Steve Mathers MIMICO 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
35 Joe Tallis MIMICO 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 .000 0
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